

07-02-1999

101083464

EET EXPRESS MAIL # EE 891 586 165 US

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, and return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Eckhard Alt** InFlow Dynamics, Inc. Name: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA Zip 22202 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x] No Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Yes [x] No [x] Assignment Merger Security Agreement [] [] Change of Name Other **Execution Date** June 8, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. 09/259,906 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No Title of Application: Method of Fabricating a Biocompatible Stent 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: one__ Name: Donald R. Greene Address: P.O. Box 12995 Scottsdale, AZ 85267-2995 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Telephone: (602) 488-9895 \$40.00 [X] **Enclosed** Charge deficiency to: [] 8. Deposit Account No. Duplicate of this page is not attached DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and the original document is attached. Donald R. Greene Name of Person Signing

DRG//FDASREA.037/06249

06/29/1999 ZABD 05 FC:581

PATENT 8 8 8 REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0497

Total number of pages submitted

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of my Agreement with INFLOW DYNAMICS INC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the below named inventor, residing in the city listed below my name, hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to INFLOW DYNAMICS INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 408, Arlington, Virginia U.S.A. 22202, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "INFLOW DYNAMICS"), all of my right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter disclosed in application Serial No. 09/259,906 for United States patent on my invention in

METHOD OF FABRICATING A BIOCOMPATIBLE STENT

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 1999, and in and to the said application, all continuations and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I request the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of my invention to INFLOW DYNAMICS, and, if called upon by INFLOW DYNAMICS or its representatives, I agree to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to INFLOW DYNAMICS.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that INFLOW DYNAMICS or its counsel deems necessary or desirable and requests of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents, or in order to perfect and/or enforce INFLOW DYNAMICS' ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to me beyond that called for in my Assignment Agreement with INFLOW DYNAMICS, on the understanding, however, that INFLOW DYNAMICS will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

Eckhard Alt

Residence: Ottobrunn, Germany

Ellard M

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

June 8 1999

DRG/IFDASNEA.037/05319

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0498